
 
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CHARTER SCHOOLS, SY 2023-2024 

 
ACADEMY FOR CAREER EDUCATION (Grades 9-12) 

2800 Vassar Street, Reno NV 89502 * 775-324-3900/Fax: 775-324-3901 

Year Opened: 2002-2003 (Charter Renewed 7-2020; 10 year term)                   Next Renewal: 2030 
School Email: BDeruse@acehighschool.org                                                             Enrollment: 212 
Website: www.acehighschool.org                                                                              School Code: 16-608 
 

Director: Bob DeRuse 
Email: BDeruse@acehighschool.org  

Principal: Adam Nicely 
Email: ANicely@acehighschool.org   

Asst. Principal/Testing: Amber 
Hogan 
Email: ahogan@acehighschool.org  

Secretary/Registrar: Penny Salemi 
Email: PSalemi@acehighschool.org  

Dean/Counselor: Kellie Jonas 
Email: Kjonas@acehighschool.org  

Board President: Robert Sandoval 
Phone: 775-745-0508 
Email: rsandoval@rhpinc.net   

 

BAILEY CHARTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Grades K-6) 
210 Gentry Way, Reno NV 89502 * 775-323-6767/Fax: 775-323-6799 

Year Opened: 2001-2002 (Charter Renewed 2018; 6 year term)                       Next Renewal: 2024 
School email:                                                                                                               Enrollment: 187 
Website: www.baileycharter.org                                                                             School Code: 16-278 
 

Director: Kelly Wales 
Phone: 775-323-6767 x110 
Email: KWales@baileycharter.org  

Director of Academic Services: 
Jeff Wales 
Phone: 775-323-6767  
Email: Jwales@baileycharter.org  

Admin. Sec./Registrar: TBD 
Phone: 775-323-6767 x110 
Email: Registrar@baileycharter.org  

Bilingual Secretary/FACE: Yaqueline 
“Jackie” Poncio 
Email: FACE@baileycharter.org  

Bookkeeper: Deborah West 
Email: dwest@baileycharter.org  
  

Board President: Todd Wilson 
Email: teewil23@gmail.com  

 

CORAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE CHARTER SCHOOL (Grades K-12) 
Elementary Location: 1701 Valley Rd., Reno NV 89512 * 775-322-0274 
Elementary Location: 6155 Neil Rd, Reno NV 89511 * 775-357-9122 
Elementary Location: 1595 Sky Mountain Dr, Reno, NV 89523 * 775-418-1115  
Middle School Location: 1350 E. Ninth St., Reno NV 89512 * 775-323-2332 
High School Location: 6275 Neil Rd., Reno NV 89511 * 775-829-4601 

Year Opened: 2000-2001 (Charter Renewed 2018; 6 year term)                 Next Renewal: 2024 
School Email:                                                                                                          Enrollment: 2050 
Website: www.coralacademy.org                                                                       School Code: 16-318 (Grades K-4) Valley 
                                                                                                                                                            16-279 (Grades K-5) Neil 
                                                                                                                                                            16-280 (Grades  K-4)Sky Mtn 

                                                                                                                                                            16-320 (Grades 5-8) 
                                                                                                                                                            16-312 (Grades 9-12) 
Director: Feyzi Tandogan     Email: FTandogan@coralacademy.org  

Elementary Principal (Valley): Colleen 
Quayle 
Phone: 775-322-0274 x1201 
Email: CQuayle@coralacademy.org  
 

Middle School Principal: Cheryl 
Garlock 

Phone: 775-323-2332 x 2116 
Email:CGarlock@coralacademy.org  

High School Principal: Murat Kurt 
Phone: 775-829-4601 x3102 
Email: MKurt@coralacademy.org  
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WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT CHARTER SCHOOLS, SY 2023-2024 

 
 
Elementary Principal (Neil Rd.): 
Ahmet Ciftci 
Phone: 775-357-9122 x 104 
Email: aciftci@coralacademy.org  

Elementary Dean (Neil Rd.): 
Angela Elder 
Phone: 775-357-9122 x 105 
Email: aelder@coralacademy.org  

MS Assistant Principal: Siobain 
Pacheco 
Phone: 775-323-2332 x 2107 
Email: 
SPacheco@coralacademy.org  

HS Assistant Principal: Breanne Tyska 
Phone: 775-829-4601 x3203 
Email: btyska@coralacademy.org  

Elementary Dean (Valley): Shannon 
Frabbiele 
Phone: 775-322-0274 ext 1203 
Email:  
sfrabbiele@coralacademy.org 

MS Assistant Principal: Brad 
Goodwin 
Phone: 775-323-2332 x 2108 
Email: 
BGoodwin@coralacademy.org  

HS Registrar: Kathy Sharkey 
Phone: 775-829-4601 x3101 
Email: KSharkey@coralacademy.org  

Elementary Principal (Sky Mtn): Eyup 
Ozturk 
Phone: 775-418-1115 
Email:  eozturk@coralacademy.org  

  
 
 

Elementary Registrar(Sky Mtn): 
Krystal Davy 
Phone: 775-418-1115 
Email: kdavy@coralacademy.org  

  

Elementary Registrar (both 
campuses): Suni Slaten 
Phone: 775-357-9122 x 101 
Email: sslaten@coralacademy.org 

MS Registrar: Esther Ocon 
Phone: 775-323-2332 x 2113 
Email: 
eocon@coralacademy.org  

Board President: Dr. Engin Arslan 
Email: earslan007@gmail.com  

 

ENCOMPASS ACADEMY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL (Grades 9-12) 
1300 Foster Drive, Reno NV 89502 * 775-322-5566/ Fax: 775-322-5509 

Year Opened: 2003-2004 (Charter Renewed 7-2019; 6 year term)                     Next Renewal: 2025 
School Email: Laure@encompassacademy.org                                                       Enrollment: 115 
Website: www.encompassacademy.org                                                                   School Code: 16-610 
 

Director: Adam Kahn & Toby 
Wiedenmayer 
Phone: 775-322-5566 
Email: 
Toby@encompassacademy.org  

Dean: Kristen Boucher 
Phone: 775-322-5566 
Email: 
Kristen@encompassacademy.org  

Counselor: Alissa Wilmet 
Phone: 775-322-5566 
Email: 
Alissa@encompassacademy.org  

Secretary/Registrar: Laure Turner 
Phone: 775-322-5566 
Email: 
Laure@encompassacademy.org  

 Board President: Kenneth Greene 
Phone: 775-742-2087 
Email: kensenior@greenefi.com  
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HIGH DESERT MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Grades Pre K- 8) 
101 Fantastic Dr., Reno NV 89512 * 775-624-2800/ Fax: 775-624-2801 

Year Opened: 2002-2003 (Charter Renewed 7-2020; six year term)                  Next Renewal: 2026 
School Email: Info@hdmsreno.com                                                                          Enrollment: 415 
Website: www.hdmsreno.com                                                                                   School Code: 16-282 

Principal/Executive Director: Eric 
Perez 
Phone: 775-624-2800x1106 
Email: Eric@hdmsreno.com  

Asst. Principal: Kaleigh Richards 
Phone: 775-624-2800x1722 
Email: Kaleigh@hdmsreno.com  

Business/Facilities/IT: Sherrie 
Jordan 
Phone: 775-624-2800 x1110 
Email: sherrie@hdmsreno.com  

Finance Coordinator: Cheryl Miller 

Mintz 

Phone: 775-624-2800 x1111 
Email: bookkeeper@hdmsreno.com 

Registrar/Academics: Stacey Hart 

Phone: 775-624-2800 x1101 
Email: Stacey@hdmsreno.com  

Board President: Nicole Commons  
Phone: 775-443-5493 
Email: ncommons@hdmsreno.com 
 

 
 
 

  

MARIPOSA LANGUAGE & LEARNING ACADEMY (Grades Pre K-5) 
3875 Glen St., Reno, NV 89502 * 775-826-4040/ Fax: 775-826-4030 

Year Opened: 2002-2003 (Charter Renewed 7-2020; 5 year term)                      Next Renewal: 2025 
School Email: JHunt@mariposaacademy.net                                                           Enrollment: 160 K-5 
Website: www.mariposaacademy.net                                                                       School Code: 16-281 
 

Director: Jenny Hunt 
Phone: 775-826-4040 
Email: JHunt@mariposaacademy.net  

Administrative Asst.: Mary Tagle 
Phone: 775-826-4040 
Email:MTagle@mariposaacademy.net  

Board President: Phillip Ramirez 
Phone: 775-826-4040 
Email: phillip.ramirez@uhsinc.com  

 

SIERRA NEVADA ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL & SNACS PRESCHOOL (Grades Pre K-8) 
Main Campus: 5600 Fox Ave., Reno NV 89506 * 775-677-4500 

Year Opened: 1999-2000 (Charter Renewed 7-2020; 5 year term)                    Next Renewal: 2025 
School Email:                                                                                                                Enrollment: 330 
Website: www.snacs.org                                                                                            School Code: 16-605 
 

CEO: Dr. Kimberly Regan 
Phone: 775-677-4500 x31 
Email: Dr.Regan@snacs.org  

Principal: Victor Schoenfeldt 
Phone: 775-677-4500 
Email: VSchoenfeldt@snacs.org  

Dean: Trent Vass 
Phone: 775-677-4500 
Email: Tvass@snacs.org  

Secretary/Registrar: Katrin Snell 
Email: Ksnell@snacs.org  

 Board President: Melinda Whitney 
Email: mwhitney@snacs.org 
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